

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

937 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 648 OF 2009
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 660 OF 2009
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 512 OF 2009
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 692 OF 2009

GULABRAO BHAVRAO BAGUL AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

...
Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Chatterji Joydeep
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. P.M. Kulnarni
...

WITH

938 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2020

RAJARAM S/O. AMRUTA CHOUDHARI
VERSUS
ALKA RAJU @ RAJARAM CHOUDHARI AND ANR

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Nirmal Ramchandra J.
...

WITH

939 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 945 OF 2025

VINAY ALIAS VINAYAK GAJANAN KARNEWAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Prashant Prabhakar Giri
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. P.M.Kulkrni
...

WITH

940 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 963 OF 2025
ATUL BABAN SHINGARE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Gandhi Amol Subhash
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. P.M.Kulkarni
...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 16.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. Await service, stand over to 30.01.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

mahajansb/