

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 945 OF 2025

Vinay Alias Vinayak Gajanan Karnewar
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Yogesh G. Kasod h/for Mr. Prashant PGiri, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. V. M. Chate, APP for Respondent State

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 30th January, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Despite service, respondent no.2 failed to appear in the matter. Therefore, the learned Secretary of the Legal Aid Sub-Committee is directed to appoint a counsel from the panel to defend the cause on behalf of respondent No. 2.
2. Stand over to 13.02.2026.
3. Earlier interim order to continue till then.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)